Form PTO-1595 1-3-92

08-29-2005

LETTER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

103070	1019 Attorney Docket No.: 2101-31
	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Sung-Duck Chun, Young-Dae Lee and Seung-June Yi Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ N	Name and address of receiving party(ies): LG ELECTRONICS INC. 20 Voide dams Volumeduress of receiving party(ies): 10 LG ELECTRONICS INC.
Nature of conveyance:	20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Seoul, Korea
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	
Execution Date: May 3, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	9
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/110,092	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	tecution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
IONATHANIA KANO ECO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40
JONATHAN Y. KANG, ESQ. LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & SCHMADEKA 801 S. Figueroa Street 14 th Floor	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Los Angeles, CA 90017	8. Deposit account number: 502290
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
LEW EDWARD V. MACAPAGAL, REG. NO. 55,416	Date: August 22, 2005
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Director of the U.S. Pa P.O. Alexandria	information to: ent Recordation Services atent and Trademark Office Box 1450 , VA 22313-1450
2005 DBYRNE 00000006 11110092	

PATENT

REEL: 016915 FRAME: 0321

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(s) (1) S	(1) Seung-June YI				
		(2) Y	(2) Young-Dae LEE		(6)		
			ung-Dyck C	HUN	(7)		
		(4)			(8)		
		÷	considerati	ons paid to e	um of one dollar (each of the under essign, transfer en	signed, the un	er good and valuable dersigned agree(s) to
(9)	Insert name of Assign ce	(9)	LG Electron	nics Inc.			
(10)	insed state of incorporation Assignee	n of (10)	Republic of	Korea			
(11)	Inseit address of Assignee	(11)	20, Yoldo-o Seoul, Kore	long, Yongdul **	ngpa-gu		
	•		OCOM, NO	>6			
			inafter desig		Assignee) the onti	ne worldwide rig	tht, title and interest in
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	14 00			ETHOD FOR EN	IANCED UM R	LC DATA
17		er or É			HANDLING	(Application	Serial No. 11/110,092
		•	United State	es of America	d has (have) exac and all patent app based thereon.	uted an applica Vications in fore	tion for patent in the lign countries
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	May 3,	2005	:		
	continuing United States a iments in connection with su 2) The undersigna	uch applicatio	ns as the As	signee may d	eem necessary or	expedient.	ferençe which may be
declar	red concerning this applicati aining ovidence and going fo	on or continu	ation or divis	ion thereof ar			
in con	The undersigne nection with claims or provident	ed agree(s) to sions of the in	execute all p temational (papers and do Convention for	ocuments and perf Protection of Indu	orm any act wh istrial Property	ich may be necessary or similar agreements.
United	The undersigne States patent to the Assign	ed agree(s) to 199.	lla monsq	affirmative ac	ts which may be r	lecessary to ob	otain a grant of a valld
said A interes The u 42,52	5) The undersigned of the United States results of the United States results and that therein assigned, and that undersigned hereby appoints AMIT 3. SHETH, REGAPAGAL, REG. NO. 55,4	iting from sail e entire interd he has (they ints JONATH i. NO. 50,170	d sppfication est, and hen have) not ex HAN Y. KAN 5; RICHAR	or any division or any division of the coverant of the coverat of the coverant of the coverant of the coverant of the coverant	on or divisions or a s that he has (they preement in conflic D. 38,199; F. JA LFELDER, REG.	continuing appli	t to convey the entire
	the power to insert on thi with the rules of the Unite	s assignment d States Pate	any further i	identification v lemark Office	which may be nece for recordation of t	issary or desira his document.	ble in order to comply
Date:	May 3, 2005 SI	gnature of Inv	entor	SHOW	·····		
Date:	May 3, 2005 SI	gnature of Inv	entor	Que)) 		
Date:	May 3 2005 si	gnature of inv	entor	-H^			
Date:	Si	gnature of Inv	entor				-

PATENT REEL: 016915 FRAME: 0322